HB 707 INTRODUCED BY BROWN, D.
IMPOSING A 5 PERCENT HOTEL/MOTEL TAX; PROVIDING FOR
DISTRIBUTION OF TAX PROCEEDS
2/11 INTRODUCED
2/11 REFERRED TO TAXATION
2/1 1 FISCAL NOTE REQUESTED
2/16 FISCAL NOTE RECEIVED
3/04 HEARING

6
LC 1184/0i
NEW SECTION. Section 9. Codification instructions.
(1) Sections 1 through 5 are intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 15, and the provisions of Title 15
apply to sections 1 through 5.
( 2) Section 6 is intended to be codified as an
inteqral part of Title 2, chapter 15, part 18, and the
7 provisions of Title 2, chapter 15, apply to section 6.
8 NEW SECTION. Section 10. Effective date
9 applicability. This act is effective on passage and approval
10 to allow rulemaking and is applicable to taxable
11 transactions beginning on or after May 1, 1987.
-End-
-9-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB707 , as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An Act imposing a statewide 5 percent tax on the users of hotel, motel, or campground accommodations; providing for
distribution of the tax proceeds to the Department of Commerce, for promotion of Montana tourism and motion picture
and television commercial locations, and to local governments; establishing a tourism advisory council; and
providing an immediate effective date and an applicability date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. A hotel/motel/campground tax will generate gross collections of $1.25 million per percent per year (OBPP).
This estimate is assumed constant for each year.
2. The applicability date of this proposal (May 1,1987) and the quarterly remittance requirement will prevent
1/12 (one month) of the annual proceeds from being collected in FY88.
3. Administrative costs of the Department of Revenue will be $80,783 in FY88 and $79,634 in FY89. In addition,
$119,000 start-up costs will be incurred in FY87 to implement the proposed law. The proposed law does not
provide the Department with $119,000 to cover FY87 start-up costs of the program. Administrative costs in
this proposal are higher than the Governor's Executive Budget due to tracking the local government entity
where the tax was collected.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Revenue Impact: FY88 FY89
Current Law Proposed Law Difference Current Law Proposed Law Difference
Hotel/Motel Tax $ 0 $ 5,729,167 $ 5,729,167 $ 0 $ 6,250,000 $ 6,250,000
Fund Information:
Dept. of Revenue $ 0 $ 80,783 $ 80,783 $ 0 $ 79,634 $ 79,634
Dept. of Commerce $ 0 $ 2,824,192 $ 2,824,192 $ 0 $ 3,085,183 $ 3,085,183
Local Governments $ 0 $ 2,824,192 $ 2,824,192 $ 0 $ 3,085,183 $ 3,085,183
f) ttt..l L ~ DATE ,..;;,~e;
DAVID L. HUNTER, ET DIRECTOR '
&63.-----. DATE '-fJ"'t/'5 7
DAVE BROWN, PRlMAKY ~PUNSOR
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Fiscal Note for HB707, as introduced.
H ~ '1'4'1